E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

SR 
NO.

Name of
Borrowers

Total dues for recovery Description of the immovable properties Reserve Price
(in Rs.)

Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

(in Rs.)

Date & Time 
for inspection 
of the property

1 Mr. Hasnain 
Mohamedali 
Suchedina

Rs. 2,30,04,312/-(Rupees 
Two Crore Thirty Lakh Four 

Thousand Three Hundred and 
Twelve only) as on 16.11.2023 
with further interest incidental 

expenses, and costs etc. 
thereon. Demand notice dated 

16.11.2023

Property ID- SBIN200031427425
Flat no. 802, 8th floor admeasuring Carpet 
area 780 sq. ft. in building known as “Aryaman 
Tanish”, being constructed on zone no. 47/231, 
CTS no. 678, 84-A, Andheri West, Village-
Ambivali, Bharda Wadi, Tal-Andheri, Mumbai- 
400 058 , owned by Mr. Husnain Suchedina. 
Possession: Physical

Rs.
2,61,00,000/- 

(Two Crores and 
Sixty-One Lakhs 

Only)

Rs
.26,10,000/- 
(Twenty Six 
Lakhs and 

Ten Thousand 
Only)

20.09.2025 
From 

11.00 am to 
01.30 pm

2 Mr. Ambar Popat 
Shete

Rs. 28,65,284/-(Rupees 
Twenty-Eight Lakh Sixty-Five 

Thousand Two Hundred 
and Eighty-Four Only) as on 

28.07.2023 with further interest 
incidental expenses, and costs 
etc. thereon. Demand notice 

dated 31.07.2023

Property ID: SBIN200054903666
Apartment No. 301 having RERA Carpet Area 
of 15.79 sq. mtrs. i.e. 170 Square Feet, Type 
Studio on 3rd Floor, in the Building No. 2 known 
as “Sethia Aashray” situated at Gokul Nagar, 
Akurli Road, Lokhandwala, Kandivali (East), 
Mumbai-400101 owned by Mr. Ambar Popat 
Shete, Possession: Physical

Rs.
34,00,000/- 

(Rupee Thirty
Four Lakhs 

Only)

Rs.3,40,000/- 
(Three Lakhs 

and Forty 
Thousand 

Only)

19.09.2025 
From 3.00 pm 
to 05.00 pm

3 Mr. Ramdav Nair Rs.2,26,76,683/-(Rupees Two 
Crores Twenty Six lacs Seventy 

Six thousand Six Hundred 
Eighty Three only) as on 

25.09.2023 with further interest 
incidental expenses, and costs 

etc. thereon.
Demand notice dated 

25.09.2023

Property ID: SBIN200033652467
Flat No. 301 admeasuring 972.27 sq.ft. Carpet 
area equivalent to 90.36 sq.mtrs. Carpet area